SCHEDULES IN EFFECT
APRIL 1, 1968

SWM=

WESTERN MARYLAND
RAILWAY COMPANY

Symbol Freight Train Book No. 10

FREIGHT
TIME TABLES

(EASTERN STANDARD TIME)
(Except as noted)

% Subject To Change Without Notice %



WESTERN MARYLAND RAILWAY

Transportation Department.

FAST FREIGHT TRAINS
AND
CONNECTIONS
EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 1968

List of Symbol Freight Trains
With Consolidated Schedules
of Connecting Lines.

“DAILY PASSING REPORTS” are furnished to our SALES
OFFICES. These passing reports make it possible to furnish
patrons prompt information covering location of cars on the
Western Maryland Railway and delivery of cars to connections.

The Schedules herein are not guaranteed but indicate service
established to and from specific points mentioned. Shipments
to and from other points in the East, West and South are ac-
corded same service to and from gateways or junction points
named. Time shown is Eastern Standard unless otherwise
noted.

N. Z. MEREDITH
Superintendent Transportation
HAGERSTOWN, MD.

Approved :

G. M. LEILICH
Vice President-Operations
BALTIMORE, MD.



HEADQUARTERS

Arlington Building
201 N. Charles Street
Baltimore, Md. 21201

Sales Department

W. P. COLITON, Vice President — Sales
(301) 955-6864
C. C. BRUCK, Asst. Vice President — Marketing
(301) 955-2869
R. H. KIRCKHOFF, Manager, Customer Service
(301) 955-2850
C. L. PFEIFFER, Manager, Foreign Commerce
(301) 955-2963
K. E. DIEHL, Manager, Rail-Highway Services
(301) 955-6825
A. R. SALVATO, Coal Traffic Manager
(301) 955-6811
W. E. JOHNSTON, Manager, Industrial Development
(301) 955-6800
C. N. COLLINS, Manager, Pricing
(301) 955-2652

Operating Department
M. LEILICH, Vice President — Operations
(301) 955-2600
N. Z. MEREDITH, Supt. Transportation (Hagerstown)
(301) 1739-1800 ext. 7301 (via Hagerstown Exchange)
(301) 955-2500 ext. 7301 (via Baltimore Exchange)
(Nights and weekends)
(301) 739-9004
W. C. KRESGE, Chief Mechanical Officer (Hagerstown)
(301) 739-1800 ext. 7322 (via Hagerstown Exchange)
(301) 955-2500 ext. 7322 (via Baltimore Exchange)
W. F. MOWEN, Superintendent-System (Hagerstown)
(301) 739-1800 ext. 7201 (via Hagerstown Exchange)
(301) 955-2500 ext. 7201 (via Baltimore Exchange)
C. L. AMOS, Asst. Superintendent — Port Covington
(301) 955-2557
GENERAL AGENT — Port Covington
(301) 955-2540
COAL & ORE PIERS — Port Covington
- (301) 955-6866
YARD OFFICE — Port Covington
(301) 955-2606
D. C. SENSENBAUGH, Asst. Superintendent — Hagerstown
(301) 739-1800 ext. 7217 (via Hagerstown Exchange)
(301) 955-2500 ext. 7217 (via Baltimore Exchange)
W. H. RAYBURN, Asst. Superintendent (Cumberland)
(301) 724-2500 ext. 6225 (via Cumberland Exchange)
(301) 955-2500 ext. 6225 (via Baltimore Exchange)

1

@



SALES REPRESENTATIVES

ATLANTA, GA. 30303 . . . . . 1302 Healey Building
W. T. McLENDON, District Sales Manager
(404) 523-1887

BALTIMORE, MD. 21201 . . . . . 421 N. Charles St.
R. E. CosTELLO, District Sales Manager
(301) 955-6844

BUFFALO, N.Y. 14203 . . . . . 2006 Rand Building
L. A. StosseLL, District Sales Manager
(716) 854-1320

CHICAGO, ILL. 60604 . . . 327 South LaSalle Building
J. KrzNARric, Western Sales Manager
(312) 922-1214

CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 . . . 613 American Building
J. C. Francis, District Sales Manager
(513) 621-4435

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113 . 2142 Illuminating Building
W. L. WEINACHT, District Sales Manager
(216) 241-0856

CUMBERLAND, MD. 21502 . . . . W. M. Ry. Station
E. A. LinDsAy, Division Sales Manager
(301) 724-2500

DETROIT, MICH. 48202 . 8-253 General Motors Building
0. D. DREYER, District Sales Manager
(313) 875-3580

ELKINS, W.VA.26241 . . . . . . W.M. Ry. Station
H. H. BELL, Sales Representative
(304) 636-3600

HAGERSTOWN, MD. 21740 . . . . . P. 0. Box 395
J. H. WyanT, Division Sales Manager
(301) 739-1800

NEW YORK, N.Y. 10017 . . Room 501, 370 Lexington Ave.

E. W. BArRDGETT, Eastern Sales Manager
(212) 683-3710

2



SALES REPRESENTATIVES—(Cont.)
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19103
317 Transportation Center Building
W. P. RINGSDORF, District Sales Manager
(215) 563-1711

PITTSBURGH, PA. 15222 . . . . 2209 Oliver Building
W. R. DowNEY, Asst. Vice-Pres. — Sales
(412) 471-2260

READING, PA. 19601 . . . 504 Peoples Bank Building
B. C. FisHER, District Sales Manager
(215) 376-3941

ST. LOUIS, MO. 63101 . 2082 Railway Exchange Building
J. J. JAspERs, District Sales Manager
(314) 231-1840

SAN FRANCISCO, CAL. 94105 . . 733 Monadnock Bldg.
J. G. LAwLEss, District Sales Manager
(415) 986-2012

YORK, PA. 17403 . . . . . . . 350 N. George Street
A. H. Roor, District Sales Manager
(717) 848-2571



INDEX TO SCHEDULES

Eastward:
Pittsburgh Despatch .......................

Pittsburgh-Erie-Lackawanna Despatch ... ...
Norfolk & Western Route ...... (Alphajet)
Norfolk & Western Route ...... (Alphajet)

Blue Ridge Despatch Route ................
Norfolk & Western Route . .................
Gettysburg Route .....................

Westward:

PibtshurehCDORPRICH ... ... . B dols. i,
Pittsburgh' Despatehs o .o oot o
Pittsburgh-Erie-Lackawanna Despatch ... ..

Pittsburgh-Erie-Lackawanna Despatch ......
Norfolk & Western Route ...... (Alphajet)
Norfolk & Western Route ...... (Alphajet)
Norfolk & Western Route ..................
Norfolk & Western Route ...... (Alphajet)

Blue Ridge Despatch Route ................
Norfolk & Western Route . .................
Getbyabuxg BoULe: © iiloaatin . idiras s e o
Piggy-Back Ramp-Locations ...............
Piggy-Back Ramp-Locations .............. ..
Piggy-Back Ramp-Locations ..............
Piggy-Back Ramp-Locations ................
Piggy-Back Ramp Locations ..............
Piggy-Back Ramp Locations ............ ;

Train Page
WM-6 7
WM-6 10
AJ-2 15
AJ-12 16
Misc. 18
Misec. 20
. Misc. 22
Train Page
BT-1 5
AJ-3 6
BT-1 8
AJ-3 9
A/AJ1 11
AJ-1 12
BT-1 13
AJ-3 14
Misc. 17
Mise 19
Misec. 21
WM-Ry. 23
RDG 23
CRR-NJ 23
N&W-Ry. 24
N&W-Ry. 25
N&W-Ry. 26



NYC
BT-1

PITTSBURGH DESPATCH
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

WM Ry. Origins to Destinations on P&LE RR, NYC RR '
and Connections.

Station Road Train Time Example
Baltimore, Md. ..... Lv. WM BT-1 (ET) 10:00 pm|Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar. " ~ 2:00 am|Wednesday
Xork, - P ek T veens YH-1 8:00 pm|Tuesday
Hanover, Pa.. .. ALv. ” » 9:30 pm »

X o 11:00pm| b
Hagerstown, M o 1:00 am|Wednesday
Hagerstown, Md..... BT-1 7:45 am|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md..... 8 10:15 am »
Cumberland, Md.....|[Lv. ” » 11:30 am g
Connellsville, Pa....[|Ar. g 8:30 pm 4
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. P&LE BT-1 4:00 pm|Wednesday
Dickerson Run, Pa, |Lv. " PC-1 4:30 pm »
Beck’'s Run

(Pgh), Pa....co00s Lv. » i 6:45 pm -
Struthers

(Youngstown), O.. .|Ar. ” i 9:30 pm st
Struthers W

(Youngstown), O...|Lv. NYC BF-9 1:30 pm|Thursday
Cleveland, O......... Ar, ” ” 6:30 pm -
Struthers

(Yonnzutown), 0...|Lv. NYC PC-1 5:00 am|Thursday
Air Line Jet.

(Toledo), O........ Ax ¥ % 3:30 pm i
Air Line Jet.

gglrzdo AT IA‘:. e = (©T) g g('a; pm -

T Rt o :00 pm o
Gibson, Ind.......... Ar, * IHB-1 10:00 am|Friday
Chicago, IlL..........

(Englewood) ...... Ar, * DC-7 2:00 am ”
Struthers
(Youmtown). ...|Lv. NYC BF-9 1:30 pm|Thursday
Detroit, Mich....... Ar, * LS-5 6:00 am|Friday
S (Yth town), O...|Lv. NYC BF-9 1:30 pm|Thursday
oungs wn , O...|Lv. X
........ Ar, * BC-7 6:00 pm|Friday
Struthers
(Youngstown), O...|Lv. NYC PC-1 5:00 am|Thursday
Indluna lis, Ind.....|Ar. ” BF-3 (CT) 11:30 pm ]
uis, IlL....|Ar. ” . 1:00 pm|Friday
E. Youngstown, O...[Lv.NYC PS-10 (ET) 10:00 am|Thursday
E. Buffalo, N.Y...... Ar. " » i b i




NYC
AJ-3

PITTSBURGH DESPATCH
Westward—(Daily)

* WM Ry. Origins to Chicago, Ill. and other Destinations
on P&LE RR, NYC RR and Connections.

Station Road Train Time Example
Hagerstown, Md.... AJ-3 1:00 pm|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.. 4 3:50 pm »
Cumberland, Md..... ” 4:45 pm ”
Connellsville, Pa..... - 9:00 pm o
Dickerson Run, Pa.. . |Ar. P&LE AJ-3 9:45 pm|Tuesday
Dickerson Run, Pa. |[Lv. ” PC-1 4:30 pm|Wednesday
Beck’s Run

6 S Tg o OGN 7, Al . 6:45 pm .
Struthers
(Youngstown), O.. |Ar. ” " 9:30 pm L
sn(—§thm town), O.. . |Lv. NYC BF-9 1:30 ursday
‘oungs » O.. . |Lv. - :30 pm|Th
Cleveland, O......... Ar. ” o 6:30 pm d
Struthers
(Youngstown), O.. |Lv. NYC PC-1 5:00 am|Thursday
Air Line Jet.
(Toledo), O........ Ar. " s 3:30 pm ”
Air Line Jet.
S . - :32 pi s
Elkhart, lnd. . ” (CT) 6:00 pm »»
Gibson, Ind. . IHB-1 10:00 am|Friday
Chicago,
(Englewood) A llag DC-T 2:00 am »
Struthers
(Younntown) 0.. |Lv. NYC BF-9 (ET) 1:30 pm|Thursday
Detroit, Mich....... Aw. ® LS-5 6:00 am|Friday
Struthers
(Youngstown), O.. . |Lv. NYC BF-9 1:30 pm|Thursday
Cincinnati, O........ Ar. ™ BC-7 6:00 pm|Friday
Struthers
(Youngstown), 0 |Lv. NYC PC-1 5:00 am|Thursday
Indhmpolh Ind.....|Ar. BF-3 (CT) 11:30 pm 4
t. Louis, Ill.. . |Ar. " 2. 1:00 pm!Friday




PITTSBURGH DESPATCH

Eastward—(Daily)

NYC
WM-6

Detroit, Mich., Chicago, Ill., Peoria, Ill, E. St. Louis, IlL
and other Origins to Baltimore, Md. and other Destina-
tions via NYC RR, P&LE RR, WM Ry.

Station Road Train Time Example
Detroit, Mich........ Lv. NYC DC-6 (ET) 1:00 pm|Monday
Chicago

(Blue Island), IIl.. |Lv. NY! CB-2 (CT) 8:30 am|Monday
Elkhart, Ind......... Lv. " CDB-4 11:00 pm s
Air Line Jet.

(Toledo), O........ 2 U e " (ET) 6:30 am|Tuesday
Air Line Jet.

(Toledo), O........ v ™ ” 8:30 am o
Struthers

(Youngstown), O.. |Ar. " e 7:15 pm 9
Struthers

(Youngstown), O.. |Lv. P&LE WM-6 1:15 am|Wednesday
Dickerson Run, Pa.. |Ar. " . 9:30 am 3
Peoria, Il.  ....... Lv. NYC PE-6 5:30 pm|Sunday
Cincinnati, 0. ..... Lv. " CC-1 (ET) 10:00 pm "

E. St. Louis, IlL.....|Lv. NY-6 (CT) 2:30 am|Monday
Indianapolis, Ind....|Lv. * BF-2 4:30 pm o
Belldonuing O.....|Lv. NYC BF-2 11 :35 pm|Monday
Collinwood, O. ...... § T > 8:15 am|Tuesday
Collinwood, O. ...... Lv. " CB-4 2:15 pm s
Struthers

(Youngstown), O.. |Ar. " " 7:15 pm 2
E. Youngstown, O. |Lv.P&LE WM-6 1:15 am|Wednesday
Beck’s Run

(Pgh), Pa.........|Lv. * ” 4:45 am =
Dickerson Run, Pa.. . |Ar. " ot 9:30 am !
Dickerson Run, Pa. |Lv. " ad 1:00 pm ”
Connellsville, Pa. ...|Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 pm|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md.....[Ar. " * 6:00 pm »
Cumberland, Md.

(Note 1) .. 2 134 10:00 pm -

town, Md.....|Ar. " » 12 :00 mid. o
Hagerstown, Md. ... |Lv. ” ¥ 2:00 am|Thursday
Port Covington

(Baltimore), Md. |Ar. " - 6:30 am .
Hagerstown, Md.

(Note 2) JLv. W HY-2 1:00 am|Thursday
Gettysburg, Pa....... Ar. ¥ e 3:00 am »
Hanover, Pa......... Ar. " o 5:00 am L+
WORE: PRl obunosse Ar, e 7:00 am >

Note 1—Philadelphia and New England Traffic consolidated Cumber-
land, Md., Train AJ-12 (see Page 16).

Note 2—Daily except Saturday.



E-L
BT-1

PITTSBURGH-ERIE-LACKAWANNA DESPATCH
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

Baltimore, Md., York, Pa. and other Origins to Chicago,
{ll, Detroit, Mich. and other Destinations via WM Ry.,

P&LE RR, E-L RR and Connections.

Station Road Train Time Example
Port Covinzton
re) Id.. .| Lv. WM BT-1 (ET) 10:00 pm|Tuesday
anmwwn, Md.....|Ar. » 2:00 am|Wednesday
York, Pa. .. YH-1 8:00 pm|Tuesday
Hanover, Pa. ® 9:30 pm )
urg, e 11:00 pm ud
Hagerstown, » 1:00 am|Wednesday
Hagerstown, BT-1 7:45 am|Wednesday
Cumberland, = 10:15 am >
Cumberland, o » 11:30 am ”
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. ® 3:30 pm 14
Dickerson Run, Pa...[Ar. P&LE BT-1 4 :00 pm|Wednesday
Dickerson Run, Pa.. [Lv. ” PC-1 4:30 pm ».
Beck’s Run
(Pgh), Pa......... Iv. * b 6:45 pm =
thers =
(Youngstown), O...|Ar. " C 9:30 pm »
E. Youngstown, O...|Lv. E-L MC-3 1:00 am|Friday
ARTON, .o s a ey Aryy » 95 5:00 am "
Chicago, Ill.......... Ar, ” MC-3 (CT) 8:45pm ”
Cleveland, O......... Ar. E-L 156 (ET) 12:00 n |Friday
Cincinnati, O........ Ar.”(B&0O) |93 9:30 am|Saturday
Toledo, O....zuevises Ar. C&0 193 7:00 am |Friday
Detroit, Mich........ Ar. DT&I DC-8 2:00 am|Saturday




E-L
AJ-3

PITTSBURGH-ERIE-LACKAWANNA DESPATCH

Westward—(Daily)
WM R y. Origins to Chicago, Ill. and other Destinations
via P&LE RR and E-L RR.

Station Road Train Time Example
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM AJ-3 1:00 pm|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md. ...|Ar. ” > 3:50 pm 2
Cumberland, Md. ...[Lv. ” » 4:45 pm ”
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. ” » 9:00 pm ”»
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. P&LE AJ-3 9 :45 pm|Tuesday
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. " PC-1 4:30 pm|Wednesday

eck's Run
(Pgh), Pa......... e 2 » 6:45 pm <
Youngstown, O...|Ar. » 9:30 pm -
E. You wn, O...|Lv.E-L MC-3 1:00 am|Friday
BP0, Os: v asvcoes Ar, » 95 5:00 am -
Chicago, Ill.......... s MC-3 (CT) 8:45pm i
Cleveland, O......... Ar. E-L 155 (ET) 12:00 n |Friday
i Ar. " (B&O)

93

9 :30 am|Saturday

........




E-L

WM-6
PITTSBURGH-ERIE-LACKAWANNA DESPATCH
Eastward—(Daily)
Chicago, Ill. and other Origns to Baltimore, Md. and
other Destinations via E-L RR, P&LE RR, WM Ry.
Station Road Train Time Example
Detroit, Mich........ Lv. DT&I DS-1 (ET) 1:00 pm|Monday
Chicago, Ill. ........ Lv. E-L 78 ECT) 12 :30 am|Monday
Akron (Kent), O....|Lv. 94 ET) 6:45 am|Tuesday

E. Youngstown, O...|Ar. ” “ 10:05 am »

St. Lonh. IL....|Lv. N&W MB-98 (CT) 12:30 pm|Monday
Peorm. .......... Ty, ™ PB-98 11:30 am| »
Cincinnati, O........ Lv.E-L (B&0)|DN-98 (ET) 8:30 pm|Monday
Cleveland, O......... L ® CM-2 12:01 am|Tuesday
E. Youngstown, O...|Lv. P&LE WM-6 1:15 am|Wednesday
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Ar. ” », 9:30 am <4
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. " » 1:00 pm e
Connellsville, Pa.....|Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 pm|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md.... |Ar. 2 6:00 pm »
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. ” ., 10:00 pm ”
Hagerstown, Md..... |Ar. ” » 12:00 mid. .
Hagerstown, Md.. B30 155 o 2:00 am |Thursday
Port Covingto!

(Blltimom). Md...|Ar. " » 6:30 am >
Hagerstown, Md.

(o 7o o N e Lv. WM HY-2 1:00 am|Thursday
Gettysburg, Pa....... Ar. ” - 3:00 am
Hanover, Pa......... Ar, T o 5:00 am il
YO0k, PR ons s alia st 7:00 am -

Note 1—Daily except Saturday.

10



N&W

ADV/AJ-1

NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

Philadelphia, Pa., and other Origins to Chicago, Ill. and
E. St. Louis, Ill. via RDG. Co., WM Ry., Connellsville, Pa.,

N&W Ry.
Station Road Train Time Example

Philadelphia (Port

Richmond), Pa....|Lv. RDG. A/AJ-1 (ET) 5:00 pm|{Monday
Philadelphia (West

18)s PBecvavoes ) 7 Shka: » 6:15 pm .

Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. .|Lv. " » 11:30 pm =
Lun{‘m

(S lppemburt&. Pa.|Lv. WM A/AJ-1 (ET) 1:00 am|Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar. ” » 2:00 am| 2
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM A/AJ-1 2:15 am|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. ” - 4:05 am o
Cumberland, FOIRRE b 7 Al = 4:35 am 2
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. ” = 7:00 am P
gz::ellavﬂle. Pa.....|Lv. N&W A/AJ-1 7:06 am|Tuesday

(Pittsburgh), Pa...|Lv. N&W - 9:20 am ot
Bellevue, O.......... Ar. N& A/AJ-1 3:00 pm|Tuesday
Bellevue, O.......... e =" BC-1 8:00 pm ”»
ek

(Calumet), Il.....[Ar. ™ ” (CT) 4:00 am|Wednesday
Bellevue, O.......... Lv. N&W BS-1 £:50 pm|Tuesday
E. St. Louis, Ill.....|Ar. " % 9:00 am/Wednesday

11



N&W
AJ-1

NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

Philadelphia, Pa., Reading, Pa., Baltimore, Md., York, Pa.
and other Origins to Detroit, Mich., Toledo, Ohio, E. St.
Louis, Ill. via RDG. Co.,, WM Ry., Connellsville, Pa., N&W

Ry.

Station Road Train Time Example
Philadelphia (Port

Richmond), Pa. .. |Lv. RDG. AJ-1 (ET) 7:15 pm /Monday
Philadelphia (West

Falls), Pa. ....... U - 9:35 pm i
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. [Ar. " 12 :45 am|Tuesday
Birdsboro, Pa....... Lv. RDG. AJ-1 10 :45 pm|{Monday
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. |Ar. " o 12 :45 am|Tuesday
Rutherford

(ﬂarriaburz) Pa, .|Lv. RDG. AJ-1 1:40 am|Tuesday

(8] lppensburg) Pa.|Lv. WM 2 3:00 am o
Hagerstown, Md. 7 2 4:00 am i
Port Covington

(Baltimore), Md.

(Note 1) ...|Lv. WM BT-1 10:00 pm |Monday
Hagerstown, Md. Y% 2 2:00 am| Muesday
York, Pa.

NG ) s Lv. WM YH-1 8:00 pm|Monday
Hanover, Pa, ....... ) R 2 9:30 pm >
Gettysburg, Pa. ..... ) 7, Al 44 11:00 pm 4
Hagerstown, Md. ARG 2 ”» 1:00 am| Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md. . Lv. AJ-1 5:15 am|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md. ... |Ar. " £ 7:05 am =
Cumberland, Md. ... [Lv. " ” 7:35 am ’
Connellsville, Pa. ...|Ar. " o4 9:30 am 2
Connellsville, Pa, ...|Lv. N&W AJ-1 10 :00 am|Tuesday

00/

(Pittsburgh), Pa. . |[Lv. " 4 12:01 pm 5
Bellevue, O. ........ Ar. N&EW AJ-1 6:15 pm|Tuesday
Bellevue, O. ....... 7 BS-1 7:30 pm -

E. St. Louis

(Madison), IIl. ...|Ar. " 2 9:00 am|Wednesday
Bellevue, O.......... Lv. N&W BC-1 8:00 pm|Tuesday
Chicago, Il

(Calumet) ........ Ar, e 4:00 am|Wednesday

0led0, 0 il A AJ- 11:00 pm|Tuesday
walado, 0.5 leah Rave 1% 2 1:30 am|Wednesday
Detroit, Mich. ...... AY, ¥ e 6:00 am .
Detroit, Mich.. ..... Ar. DT&I DC-8 2:00 am/Thursday

Note 1—BT-1 and YH-1 Baltimore, Md.

Chicago, Ill., St. Louis, Mo., Toledo, O.

nection with AJ-1 Hagerstown.

12

and York, Pa,

flic to

tra
and beyond via N&W makes con-



NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

Baltimore, Md., York, Pa.

N&W
BT-1

and other Origins to Pittsburgh,

Pa. and_other Destinations via WM Ry., N&W Ry. and
Connections.
Station Road Train Time Example
Port Covington

Baltimore), Md.

N 1Yo erinson Lv. WM BT-1 (ET) 10:00 pm|Monday
Hagerstown, Md. b g 2:00 am|Tuesday
York, Pa. (Note 1)..|Lv. WM YH-1 8:00 pm|Monday

nover, Pa......... Lv. " 5 9:30 pm b
Gettysburg, Pa....... Lv. ” " 11:00 pm od
Hag: wn, Md.....|Ar. ” X 00 am|Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM BT-1 7 :45 am|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.....[Ar. ” » 10:15 am 2
Cumberland, Md.....[Lv. " » 11:30 am 2
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. " » 3:30 pm »
%ﬂeﬂavﬂle, Pa.... |Lv. N&W AJ-3 9 :45 pm|Tuesday

(Pkitubmh). Pa...|Ar. * » 12 :15 am |Wednesday
(Pittsburgh), Pa...|Lv. N&W MD-1 2:30 am|Wednesday
Brewster, O.. ....... Ar, ” ». 8:00 am »
Zanesville, O........ 162 8:00 pm o
Canton, O........... 195 1:00 am|Thursday
Cleveland, O........ 195 5:30 am o
Bellevue, O.......... A/AJ-1 $:00 pm|Wednesday
Toledo, O.: vaoisisinnisie MS-1 4:00 pm i
Detroit, Mich........ 293 2:00 pm|Thursday
Detroit, Mich........ 404 10:30 pm 4l
Detroit, Mich. ... TD-2 11:00 pm »
Akron, O....... 00000 94 3:00 am|Thursday
Bellevue, O.......... L BC-1 8:00 Wednesday
Chicago, Ill.......... L { CT) 4:00 am|Thursday
Indianapolis, Ind....|Ar. " DS-1 ET) 10:00 am »
Peoria, Ill........... Ar. 65 (CT) 5:00 pm ”
E. St. Louis, Ill.....|Ar. * BS-1 (CT) 9:00 am p
BT-1 12 :30 am|Thursday
i 6:00 am »
AJ-1 (CT) 1:30 am|Friday
o 6:00 am 4
T™M-3 7:30 pm ®
DC-11 8:30 am id
MS-15 8:30 pm o
Note 1—BT-1 and YH-1 Baltimore, Md. and York, Pa. traffic to

Chicago, Ill., St. Louis, Mo., Toledo, O. and beyond via N&W makes con-
nection with AJ-1 Hagerstown.

13



N&W
AJ-3

NORFOLK & WESTERN RY. ROUTE
Westward—(Daily)

WM _Ry. Origins to Chicago, Ill. and other Destinations
via N&W Ry. and Connections.

Station Road Train Time Example
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM AJ-3 1:00 pm|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. 2 3:50 pm ot
Cumberland, Md.....[Lv. ” v 4:45 pm ®
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. " F 9:00 pm -
an:ll‘:ellwllle. Pa.....|Lv. N&W AJ-3 9:45 pm|Tuesday

( Pittsbnrgh). Pa...|Ar. " 2 o 12:15 am{Wednesday
ook
(Pittsburgh), Pa...|Lv. " MS-1 2:30 am|Wednesday
ter, O.. . ot = 8:00 am i
5 162 8:00 pm s
o 195 1:00 am{Thursday
i o 5:30 am =
” A/AJ-1 3:00 pm|Wednesday
= MS-1 4:00 pm s
Detroit, Mich % 404 10 :30 pm|Thursday
ARRON, Olicaaseis s E 94 3 :00 am | Thursday
Bellevue, O BC-1 8:00 pm|Wednesday
hicago, Ill..........|Ar. o (CT) 4:00 am|Thursday
Indianapolis, In DS-1 (ET) 10:00 am|Thursday
Peoria, Ill. .. ..|Ar, 65 (CT) 5:00 pm o4
E. St. Louis, Ill..... BS-1 (CT) 9:00am =
s Vs s A AJ-1 (CT) 1:30 am|Thursday
Detroit, Mich. 3 » 6:00 am >
Toledo, O. TM-3 7:30 pm >
Chicago, III 3 DC-11 8:30 am|Friday
E. St. Louis, Ill.....|Ar. ” MS-15 8:30 pm f

14



N&W
AJ-2

NORFOLK & WESTERN RY. ROUTE
Eastward—(Daily)
Chicago, Ill., E. St. Louis, Ill. and other Origins to Balti-
more, Md., Jersey City, N.J. (New York), Philadelphia, Pa.
and other Destinations via N&W Ry., WM Ry., RDG. Co.
and CRR of NJ.

Train Time Example
Chicago, Ill S 0B-2 (CT) 11:00 pm|Monday
Peoria, Ill.. ..|Lv. PB-98 11:30 am =
Indianapolis, Ind....|Lv. " IB-64 (ET) 8:00 pm S
E. St. Louis, Il...... nec MB-98 (CT) 12:30 pm 4
E. St. Louis, Il

(Note 1) : | 7, A g MB-44 8:30 pm -
%{vue. Qi vt Lv. N&W AJ-2 1:45 pm|Tuesday

(Pittsburgh), Pa. |Lv. N&W AJ-2 10:10 pm|Tuesday
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. " i 3:05 am|Wednesday
Connellsville, Pa.....|[Lv. WM AJ-2 4:05 am|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md. .. |Ar. " % 8:05 am J
Cumberland, Md. ..

(Note 2) & 2 g = 9:35 am ol
Hagerstown, Md. .. |Ar. " - 11:35 am »”:
Hagerstown, Md.

(Note 3) v ™ - 12:50 pm -
Lurgan

(Shippensburg), Pa./Ar. " » 2:20 pm .
Lurgan

(Shippensburg), Pa.|Lv. RDG. AJ-2 2:20 pm|Wednesday
Ratherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. Ar. " = 3:45 pm ol
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. |Lv. RDG. HP-22 10:00 pm|Wednesday
Philadelphia, Pa.... |Ar. ” * 6:00 am|Thursday
Rutherford

Harrisburg), Pa. |Lv. RDG. HJ-21 9:00 pm|Wednesday
Allentown, Pa. ... |Ar. " s 1:00 am|Thursday
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HJ-4 2:00 am|Thursday
Newark, NJ. .....|Ar. " TFR #1 9:30 am 2
Jersey City, N.J.... |Ar. " HJ-4 6:00 am o
Hagerstown, Md.

(Note 4) ........ Lv. WM HY-2 1:00 am|Thursday
Gettysburg, Pa....... Ar. " 3:00 am »
Hanover, Pa......... F % 5 ” 5:00 am ».
7, g o RIS R Arv. ” - 7:00 am e
Hagerstown, Md.. ... Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 am |Thursday
Baltimore, Md. ..... aArs » 6:30 am Lt

Note 1—Pick-up at Bellevue, Ohio, TOFC and Forwarder traffic for Phila-
delphia, Pa., Baltimore, Md. and York, Pa.

Note 2—Southbound traffic consolidated at Cumberland, Md., with train
WM-6—See Page 7.

Note 3—See Page 18 for schedule on traffic moving to New England
destinations.

Note 4—Daily except Saturday.

15



N&W
AJ-12

NORFOLK & WESTERN RY. ROUTE

Eastward—(Daily)

Chicago, Ill, Detroit, Mich., East St. Louis, Ill, Toledo,
Ohio and other Origins to Baltimore, Md. and other Desti-
nations via N&W Ry., DT&I RR, WM Ry. and RDG. Co.

Station Road Train Time Example
Chicago, Ill.......... Lv. N&W CB-12 (CT) 11:00 am|Monday
Chicago, IlL......... Im. ™ CN-4 10:30 pm "

E. St. Louis, Ill.....[Lv. " ST-96 2:30 am i
Peoria, IIL. ......... Lv. ” PB-12 4:00 am »
Chicago, Ill......... Lv. N&W CD-14 fC'l‘) 8:00 pm|Monday
Detroit, Mich........ Lv. ” AJ-12 ET) 9:00 pm ”

E. St. Louis, Il SLETS R SD-14 (CT) 2:30am ”
Detroit, Mich........ Lv. DT&I DS-1 1:00 pm|Monday
Toledo, Oi;.visasoinss Lv. N&W AJ-12 (ET) 8:45 am|Tuesday
Bellevue, O. (Note 1)|Lv. * e 6:30 am ey
Cleveland, O......... Lv. N&W 170 9:00 am|{Monday
Canton, O........... 7, SR » 1:00 pm i

B s Obscwia s Lv. ” AJ-12 8:40 am|Tuesday
P O Lv. AC&Y 91 11:00 pm|Monday
Rook

(Pittsburgh), Pa...|Lv. N&W AJ-12 12:45 pm|Tuesday
Connellsville, Pa.....|Ar. " » 3:00 pm o
Connellsville, Pa...../Lv. WM AJ-12 3:10 pm|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. " » 5:556 pm ”
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. " . 7:45 pm ”
Hagerstown, Md.....|Ar. " o 9:35 pm ”
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. ” o 10:15 pm »
Lurgan

(Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. " o 11:25 pm ».
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa.. |Ar. RDG. AJ-12 12:45 am|Wednesday
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa..[Lv. " G 2:00 am =4
Port Richmond

(Philadelphia), Pa./Ar. " = 6:456 am v,
Hagerstown, Md. Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 am|Wednesday
Baltimore, Md....... A 1 i 6:30 am o
Hagerstown,

(Note )i Lv. HY-2 1:00 am|Wednesday
Gettysburg, Pa...... s % e 3:00 am ”
Hanover, Pa. ....... o . s 5:00 am| >
Yol Pk s Sk X .. Ae, * ot 7:00 am s

Note 1—Pick-up at Bellevue, Ohio, TOFC and Forwarder traffic for Phila-
delphia, Pa., Baltimore, Md., York, Pa., departing Chicago, Ill, in Train
CN-4, 10:30 P.M (CT) previous day.

Note 2—Daily except Saturday.

16



BLUE RIDGE DESPATCH ROUTE

Westward—(Daily)

BRD
WEST

Philadelphia, Pa. and other RDG. Co. and WM Ry. Origins
to Destinations on N&W Ry., C&O Ry. and Connections.

Station Road Train Time Example
Bethlehem, Pa. Lv. RDG BH-13 1:00 pm|Monday
Lancaster, Pa....... Lv. CR-17 5:00 pm "
Phil-delphll (Port

Richmond), Pa. Lv. ” PH-22 10:00 pm -
Ru ‘ord

burg), Pa.. [Ar. " - 5:00 am Tuesday

Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa. |Lv. AL-8 3:15 pm ”

urgan

(Shippensburg), Pa./Ar. " s 5:00 pm e
Lurgan

(Shippensburg), Pa.|Lv. WM AL-8 5:00 pm|Tuesday
Hagerstown, Md.....[Ar. " ad 6:15 pm -
Hagerstown, Md. Lv. N&W 2/51 11:00 pm|Tuesday
Waynesboro, Va.... [Ar. ” - 6:15 am|Wednesday
Roanoke, Va. TR d 9:30 am >
Bristol, Va. ....... RSB-3 11:05 pm|Wednesday
Norton, V& ..cv.... CV-97 5:30 am|Thursday
Winston-Salem, C 53 5:00 pm|Wednesday
Norfolk, Va - 84 11:30 pm (o
Petersburg, Va. Ho%e;‘well 10:00 pm ”
Lynchburg, Va. Kinney 8:00 pm o

Turn—

Durham, N.C. Ar. 93 6:00 am|Thursday
Waynesboro, Va..... |Lv.C&O0 493 5:50 pm|Wednesday
Clifton Forge, Va....|Ar. " ad 8:45 pm ~
Charleston, W.Va.. .. [Ar. ” 93 9:156 am|Thursday
Huntington, W.Va. JKe . 11:15 am o
Ashland, Ky... ..|Ar, o 12:30 pm -~
Russell, Ky.. » 1:00 pm by
Cincinnati, O - 10:30 pm 2%
Chicago, ok (CT) 6:30 pm|Friday
Russell, Ky.......... 193 (ET) 7:30 pm|Thursday
Columbus, = 11:00 pm o
PORDIER . ... oo «d 7:00 am |Friday
Detroit, Mich. 293 2:00 pm ”
Russell, Ky.. ........ 391 5:30 am|Friday
Lexington, o 9:30 am s
Louisville, Ky....... 4 1:30 pm e
E. St. Louis, Ill 56 (CT) 6:00 am|Saturday

17



BRD
EAST

BLUE RIDGE DESPATCH ROUTE
Eastward—(Daily)

From Origins on C&O Ry. and Connections to Destinations
on WM Ry., RDG. Co.,, CRR of NJ and NYNH&H RR.

Station Road Train Time Example
Chicago, IlL

(Rockwell St.)....|Lv.C&O 90 (CT) 10:30 pm Monday

Cincinnati, O.
Stevens, Ky.)....|Lv. " " (ET) 1:30 pm|Tuesday
Toledo, O.
Walbridge.) . ..... ) ¢y 2 g 190 9:30 am "
Col umbus. 0 ......... Lv. ” . 1:30 pm 3t
Russell, Ky.......... Lv. ” 94 10:30 pm %
Louilville. Ky ....... S 5 ey 392 (CT) 8:00 pm Monday
E. St. Louis, Ill.....|Lv. Sou. 153 (CT) 2:00 am Monday
Lexington, Ky. ..... Lv. C&0 392 (CT) 12:01 am|Tuesday
Huntington, Ky......|Lv. ” 92 (ET) 1:05pm 5
Charleston, W.Va....|Lv. " ” 3:00 pm >
Clifton Forge, Va....\le ¥ 492 5:00 am| Wednesday
ay )y V...... L B s 7:45 am 5
Turn 8:00 am|Monday
BCR-2 3:05 pm|Tuesday
56 9:00 pm 4
87 1:00 am Wednesday
Roanoke, .| Lv. 88 5:00 am »
W-yne-boro. o S b E 7 2l % §:30 am 5
town, Md.

(Note 1) .......... s . 3:30 pm »
Waynesboro, Va..... Lv. N&W 52 9:15 pm Wednesday
Hagerstown, Md.... . |Ar. " - 3:00 am|Thursday
Hagerstown, Md.... [Lv. WM AJ-2 12 :50 pm|Thursday
Lurgan

(Shi burg), Pa./Ar. " i 2:20 pm L
Lurgan

(Shippensburg), Pa.| Lv. RDG. AJ-2 2:20 pm |Thursday
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa..|Ar. " 33 3:45 pm o
Philadelphia, Pa...../Ar. ” HP-22 6:00 am|Friday
Lancaster, Par 7 Bl RC-2 8:00 am 53
Allentown, Pa....... e, ” HJ-21 1:00 am ”
Allentown, Pa....... Lv, CNJ HJ-4 2:00 am |Friday
Jersey City, N.J Ar. o 6:00 am ”
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ Ny 96 6:00 am | Friday
Maybrook, N.Y...... Ar. L&HR 10:00 am 2
Providence, R.I......|Ar. NYNH&H |OB-2 11:45 pm |Friday
Boston, Mass Pt 2:00 am|Saturday
Hagerstown, M

(Note 2)..........|.Lv. WM HY-2 1:00 am|Friday
Gettysb P JAR, ¥ » 3:00 am Friday
Hanover, Pa. JAw 2. - 5:00 am b2
York, Pa. Ar. ” 2 7:00 am -
Hagerstown, Md. Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 am |Friday
Baltimore, Md. ..... ™ » 6:30 am ®

Note 1—Traffic from N&W 88 forwarded from Hagerstown in Extra
between midnight and 6:00 A.M.
Note 2—Daily except Saturday.

18



N&W
WEST

NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE
Westward—(Daily)

From Origins on NYNH&H RR, CRR of NJ, RDG. Co,
WM Ry, NYC RR and P&LE RR to Destinations on

N&W Ry.

Station Road Train Time Example
Boston, Mass........ Lv. NYNH&H |Extra 7:00 pm|Sunday
Providence, R.I...... Lv. ” 2 8:40 pm "
Maybrook, b Paa Lv. L&HR NE-3 9:30 am|Monday
Allentown, Pa. Ar. CNJ 1 4:30 pm "
Newark, NJ........ Lv. CNJ JH-7 6:00 pm|Monday
Jersey éity. N.J Qv of 7:00 pm »
Allentown, Pa T 2 11:29 pm -
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. RDG. AH-8 8:00 am|Tuesday
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa..|Ar. " x 2:30 pm 5
Rutherford

(Harrisburg), Pa..|Lv. " AL-16 8:30 pm -

wn, |Ar. WM s 11:30 pm ek
Buffalo, N.Y......... Lv. NYC GP-1 3 :00 pm|{Monday
E. Youngstown, O...|Lv. P&LE WM-6 1:15 am|Tuesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Lv. WM 1 10:00 pm i
Hagerstown, Md.....|[Ar. " ” 12 :00 mid. e
York, Pa. (Note 1) Lv. WM YH-1 £:00 pm |[Tuesday
Hanover, Pa......... v ” - 9:30 pm o
Gettysburg, Pa.. . .... Lv. ” 24 11:00 pm "
Hagerstown, Md... ..|Ar. ” t 1:00 am|Wednesday
Hagerstown, Md.

CNote2) i s 11:00 am!Wednesday
Roanoke, Va. A 10:00 pm "
Bristol, Va.......... 11:05 pm|Thursday
Norton, Va.......... 5:30 am|Friday
Winston-Salem, N. 5:00 pm|Thursday
Norfolk, Va. ....... A 11:30 pm =
Petersburg, Va...... 10:00 pm g
Lynchburg, Va. 8:00 pm 2
Durham, N.C........|Ar. " 93 6:00 am!Friday

Note 1—Daily except Sunday.
Note 2—Connection from Train BT-1 (Page 8, 13).

19



N&W
EAST

NORFOLK & WESTERN ROUTE

Eastward—(Daily)

From Origins on N&W Ry. to Destinations on WM Ry.,
RDG Co., CRR of NJ, NYNH&H RR, P&LE RR and NYC

Station Road Train Time Example
Norfolk, Va......... Lv. N&W 85 12 :45 am|Tuesday
Petersburg, Va...... Lv. Ho'Ip\lcwell 2:00 am s

rn—
Durham, N.C........ : 9, 05 St DL-90 4:00 pm|Monday
Winston-Salem, N.C./Lv. ” 50 4:00 am|Tuesday
Norbon,, V& oooaess ». CV-84 10:00 pm|Monday
Bristol, Va. # NW-BSR-2 2:00 pm ]
Roanoke, Va........ ”» NW-52 5:00 pm|Tuesday
erstown, Md. AR » 3:00 am|Wednesday
Kssz town, Md.....|Lv. WM NW-52 12:50 pm |Wednesday
urgan
(Shippensburg), Pa.|Ar. ” - 2:20 pm ”
Lurgan .
(Shippensburg), Pa.|Lv. RDG. NW-52 2:20 pm|Wednesday
utherford
(Harrisburg), Pa. |Ar, " . 3:45 pm .

N v i e AR RC-2 8:00 am|Thursday
Bethlehem. PRI L. . A HB-4 11:59 am o
Allentown, Pa....... v, * HJ-21 1:00 am »
Philadelphia, Pa. A TR HP-22 6:00 am o
Newberry Jet., Pa.. |Ar. " HN-20 9:30 am 4
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ HI-4 2:00 am |Thursday
Jersey Ct.y NIoss. JAr. ™ » 6:00 am £
Newark, NJ........ A ™ TFR-1 9:30 am .
Allentown, Pa....... Lv. CNJ NE-96 6:00 am|Thursday
Mayb: Fer SRR Ar. L&HR - 10:00 am ”
Providence, R.L..... Ar. NYNH&H [OB-2 11:45 pm st
Boston, Mass.. ...... P AR ». 2:00 am |Friday
Hagerstown, Md.....|Lv. WM AJ-3 1:00 pm|Wednesday
Cumberland, Md.....|Ar. ” » 3:50 pm 4
Connellsville, Pa.....[Ar. " . 9:00 pm i
Dickerson Run, Pa...|Lv. P&LE PC-1 4:30 pm|Thursday
E. You > » » 9:30 pm ”
Buffalo, N.Y......... Ar. NYC PS-10 7:20 pm|Friday

(Note 1)..: e Lv. WM HY-2 1:00 am|Thursday
burg, Pa...... A, * » 3:00 am >
Hanover, Pa......... Ar. » 5:00 am >
D ¢ AR R RS Ar, * - 7:00 am e
, Md. Lv. WM WM-6 2:00 am |Thursday
Baltimore, Md. . Ar. " », 6:30 am "

Note 1—Daily except Saturday.



BALTO-GBURG
WEST

GETTYSBURG ROUTE
Westward—(Daily Except Sunday)

From Baltimore, Md., York, Pa. and Hanover, Pa. to
Destinations on RDG. Co.,, CRR of NJ, LV RR, E-L RR,
NYC RR and NYNH&H RR.

Station Road Train Time Example
Baltimore, Md....... Lv. WM Extra am|Monday
Gettysburg, Pa...... Ar. * i pm »

b (e N L Yk Lv. WM YH-1 8:00 pm|Monday
Hanover, Pa......... v Rilled 3 9:30 pm *
Gettysburg, Pa...... A ™ i 10:00 pm »
Gettysburg, Pa.
sl Y OO Lv. RDG. GH-4 4:00 am|Tuesday
Rntherlord
burg), Pa..[Ar. " g 7:00 am| o
Philadelp! Pn.. TR 7 %o Nd HP-10 6:00 pm "
Bethlehem, Pa....... Ar, ” HB-4 11:59 am Wednsdty
Allenﬁown, Ps. ...... A 2 HA-18 11:30 pm|Tu
Tamaqua, Pa........ Ar ™ HN-20 1:30 am Wodnudu
Newark, NJ........ Ar. CNJ TFR-1 9:30 am|Wednesday
Jersey City, NJ.....|Ar. " HI-4 6:00 am ..
Rochester, N.Y...... Ar. LV Extra 5:00 am|Thursday
Syracuse, N.Y....... Ar. E-L BS-21 5:00 am |Friday
X A BU-19 8:45 am -
r. NYC HS-3 1:25 am|Thursday
o CD-2 6:45 am e
” SWX pm|Saturday
% BY-4 7:00 am|Friday
o DA-18 5:30 am -
Maybrook, N.Y......|Ar. L&HR NE-96 10 :00 am| Wednesday
Providence, R.L..... Ar. NYNH&H [OB-2 11:45 pm|Wednesday
Boston, Mass........ Ar. " » 2:00 am|Thursday

Note 1—Daily except Sunday.

21



BALTO-GBURG
EAST

GETTYSBURG ROUTE
Eastward—(Daily)

From Origins on NYNH&H RR, NYC RR, E-L RR, LV RR,
CRR of NJ and RDG. Co. to Baltimore, Md. and York, Pa.

Station Road Train Time Example
Lv. NYNH&H |BO-1 7:00 pm|Monday
) 75 it i 8:40 pm 2
Lv. L&HR NE-3 9:30 am|Tuesday
Lv. NYC AB-21 6:45 am|Sunday
.4 2% » 10:30 am et
) 7 M8 Local pm|Saturday
: 7 s DH-3 9:00 pm|Monday
7, 5 SH-8 2:25 am|Tuesday
..|Lv. E-L UB-22 8:00 pm|{Monday
257 SB-50 2:00 am »
Lv. LV Extra 1:00 am|Tuesday
Jersey City, N.J..... |Lv.CNJ JH-T 7:00 pm|Tuesday
Newark, NJ....... ) 7 1/FF 6:00 pm »,
Newberry Jet., Pa...|Lv. RDG. NH-21 9:00 pm|Tuesday
Ta: L WEERE S Lv. ” o2 5:00 am|Wednesday
Bethlehem, Pa.. ..... ) ¥ SR BH-13 1:00 pm o
Philadelphia, Pa.....|Lv. " PH-22 10:00 pm|Tuesday
Rutherford

(Hsrrhburg. Pa..|Lv. ” HG-22 10 :00 pm|Wednesday
Gettysburg, Pa...... Ax, 2> o 1:00 am|Thursday
Gettysburg, Pa.

(Note 1).......... Lv. WM HY-2 3:30 am Thursday
Hanover, Pa......... Ar. * » 5:00 am ”
York, P .cvrvovnss Arv. * . 7:00 am =
Gettysburg, Pa.

(Note 1) . ....... Lv. WM Extra am| Thursday
Baltimore, Md....... Ar. " v pm! ol

Note 1—Daily except Saturday.

22



PIGGY-BACK RAMP LOCATIONS

WESTERN MARYLAND RWY CO.

Baltimore, Md.
Connellsville, Pa.
Cumberland, Md.
Hagerstown, Md.
Hanover, Pa.
York, Pa.

READING COMPANY

Allentown, Pa.
Harrisburg, Pa.
Hershey, Pa.
Lancaster, Pa.

Port Reading, N.J.
Reading, Pa.
Swedeland, Pa.

Wayne Jet., Phila., Pa.

CENTRAL RAILROAD OF NEW JERSEY

Elizabeth, N.J.
Kenvil, N.J.
Jersey City, N.J.
Somerville, N.J.

23



NORFOLK AND WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY

State
City
ILLINOIS
Chicago

Danville
Decatur
East St. Louis

Peoria
Quincy
Streator

INDIANA
Fort Wayne

Indianapolis
Kokomo
Lafayette
Marion
Muncie

South Bend
(NJI&I)

IOWA

Council Bluffs
(Omaha, Neb.)

Des Moines

MARYLAND
Hagerstown

MICHIGAN
Adrian
Detroit

MISSOURI
Columbia

SYSTEM
TOFC RAMPS

Street Location

106th and Constance Sts.
(Calumet Ramp)

2932 West 79th St. at Richmond Ave.
(Landers Ramp)

525 West 47th St. (Acme House)

220 East Main St.
Brush College Road and Logan St.

500 North Front St.
Highway 67 and N&W Tracks,
Madison, Il

101 Wesley Road
On Tth St. between York and Jersey Sts.
513 East Bridge St.

1600 South Harrison St. at Grand St.
Nelson Road - East End of N&W Tracks

301 West South St.

500 North Buckeye

1600 Union St.

Front and 4th St.

Gavin St. and N&W Tracks
Indiana Ave. and Olive St.

29th Ave. and High St.,
Council Bluffs, Ia.

8th St. just south of the Loop

Adjacent to N&W Station

1500 East Maumee St. and N&W Tracks

Schaefer Highway and Dix Ave.
17801 Dix Highway
(Ford Motor Pool Dock)

126 North 10th St.
24



NORFOLK AND WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY

State
City
MISSOURI
Kansas City

Koberly
St. Louis

Truesdale-
Warrenton

NEBRASKA
Omaha

NEW YORK
Buffalo

Street Location

11th and Bedford St.,
North Kansas City, Mo.

Coats St. at YMCA Road

7200 Hall Street at Humbolt Avenue
(Luther Ramp)

908 Northeast Main St.

Ramp at Council Bluffs, Iowa

East Buffalo, N. Y. at foot of Hallstead
St. (Dison Ramp)

970 South Park Ave.
(Smith St. Ramp)

NORTH CAROLINA

Durham
Winston-Salem
Roxboro

OHIO

Akron

(AC&Y RR)
Bellevue
Brewster

Cincinnati
Cleveland

Columbus

Conneaut
Fostoria
Ironton
Lima
Lorain
Montpelier

Napolean
Painesville

(FP&E)
Portsmouth

N&W Freight Station, West Main St.
North Glenn Ave. and Liberty St.
N&W Freight Station

154 Darrow Road

North Buckeye St. and N&W Tracks
Wabash Ave. and N&W Yards

735 Laidlaw Ave. (Berry Yard)
East 9th and Broadway

1600 Block Frebis Ave., between Mile
Posts 699 and 700

Reed Ave. and N&W Tracks

427 South Union St.

2nd and Neal St.

1000 Greenlawn Ave.

French Creek Road and N&W Tracks

North side of N&W track at foot of
Engine St.

1000 Scott St. (State Route 108) at
Railroad St.

Fairport Nursery Rd.

9th and Lincoln Sts.
25



NORFOLK AND WESTERN RAILWAY COMPANY

State
City

OHIO (continued)

Street Location

Toledo At foot of Washington St. in Middle-
grounds
Corduroy Road and N&W Tracks,
Oregon, Ohio (Homestead Ramp)
Warrenton State Route 7 and State Route 150 and
N&W Tracks
PENNSYLVANIA
Erie 1400 Downing Road
Pittsburgh Trumbull Drive and N&W Tracks
VIRGINIA
Bassett East side of N&W Ry. Station
Bristol Front and Scott Sts.
Buena Vista West 21st St.
Front Royal N&W Freight Station

Glade Spring

Harrisonburg
(CW Ry.)
Hopewell
Jarratt
Lynchburg

Marion
Martinsville
Norfolk

Pulaski
Radford
Roanoke
Suffolk
Waynesboro

N&W Team Track %4 mile east of
Freight Station

Adjacent to CW Ry. Station

Water St., Old City Point Station
Team Track, N&W Freight Station

12th St. Team Track, 1800 block of
12th St.

125 Holston Ave.

North end of N&W Ry. Station

Lamberts Point Docks at foot of
Orapax St.

721 Dora Highway

1020 Stockton St.

10th St. and Shenandoah Ave. NW

Hog Track and Sand Pit Area

North Bayard Ave.

WEST VIRGINIA

Bluefield

Bluefield Ave., team track area

26



